STATEK CORPORATION  512 N. MAIN ST., ORANGE, CA 92868  714-639-7810  FAX: 714-997-1256  www.statek.com
DESCRIPTION
The CX-1H quartz crystal is a high quality tuning fork
resonator for use in Series (two cascaded inverters)
oscillators. The CX-1H is hermetically sealed in a rugged,
miniature ceramic package, one-fourth the size of an
eight-pin mini-DIP. The CX-1H crystal is manufactured
using the STATEK-developed photolithographic process,

+_+_+_+_
+_+_+_+_
HOW TO ORDER CX-1H-03 LEADED CRYSTALS
CX-1H -03 32.768 kHz ( A    /  I  )
“S” if special Side Leads Frequency Calibration Temp. Range:
or custom Tolerance* C  = Commercial
design. Blank @ 250C I = Industrial
if Std. (A) M = Military
(B) S = Specify
(C)
*Other calibration fill in ppm.
1000
500
200
100
50
20
10
10     20            50        100   200          600
Frequency (kHz)
R
 (
k
)
1
�
10      20           50       100    200           600
Frequency (kHz)
50
20
10
5
2
(in
 1
00
0'
s)
10      20           50        100    200           600
            Frequency (kHz)
+80
+70
+60
+50
+40
+30
+20
+10
0
-10
-20
T
 (
C
)
O
O
FIGURE 1
CX-1H TYPICAL MOTIONAL RESISTANCE (R1)
FIGURE 2
CX-1H TYPICAL MOTIONAL CAPACITANCE (C1)
FIGURE 3
CX-1H TYPICAL QUALITY FACTOR (Q)
FIGURE 4
CX-1H TYPICAL TURNING POINT TEMP. (T0)
PACKAGING
CX-1H-03 -Tray Pack (Standard)
10      20            50         100   200         600
              Frequency (kHz)
5